PRI shall comply with all terms and conditions of the Grant as it applies to the Services provided by PRI. 
A copy of the Grant is attached hereto as Exhibit C. 

3. FEES AND REPORTING.
It is agreed between the parties that PRI's fee for this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of Sixty-Five
Thousand and 00/100th dollars ($65,000.00) inclusive of all expenses associated with the Project, payable
from Fund 205-130-1220-5530. PRI shall submit invoices for services on a monthly basis to the attention
of Manager, 411W. 1st Street, Duluth, 55802. PRI shall include payroll records of staff working on the

[...]

6. INSURANCE 

6.1 During the entire term of this Agreement, NAME shall procure and maintain continuously in 
force Public Liability Insurance written on an "occurrence" basis under a Comprehensive General 
Liability Form in limits of not less than One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) 
aggregate per occurrence for personal bodily injury and death. The City shall be named as an additional 
insured therein. Insurance shall cover: 
6.1.1 Public Liability, including premises and operations coverage. 
6.1.2 Independent contractors - protective contingent liability.